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	SW708-3
	SW708-4
	U701-1
	U701-10
	U701-19


	I2C_oled.SCL
	Pins
	J701-3

	NetLabels
	I2C_oled.SCL

	Ports
	I2C_oled.SCL


	I2C_oled.SDA
	Pins
	J701-4

	NetLabels
	I2C_oled.SDA

	Ports
	I2C_oled.SDA


	MCU_RST
	Pins
	C706-1
	SW706-B1

	Ports
	MCU_RST


	NetB701_2
	Pins
	B701-2
	M701-3
	R710-2


	NetD701_2
	Pins
	D701-2
	R701-2


	NetD702_2
	Pins
	D702-2
	R702-2


	NetD703_2
	Pins
	D703-2
	R703-2


	NetD704_2
	Pins
	D704-2
	R704-2


	NetD705_2
	Pins
	D705-2
	R705-2


	NetD706_2
	Pins
	D706-2
	R707-2


	NetD707_2
	Pins
	D707-2
	R708-2


	NetD708_2
	Pins
	D708-2
	R711-2


	NetR701_1
	Pins
	R701-1
	U701-18


	NetR702_1
	Pins
	R702-1
	U701-17


	NetR703_1
	Pins
	R703-1
	U701-16


	NetR704_1
	Pins
	R704-1
	U701-15


	NetR705_1
	Pins
	R705-1
	U701-14


	NetR707_1
	Pins
	R707-1
	U701-13


	NetR708_1
	Pins
	R708-1
	U701-12


	NetR711_1
	Pins
	R711-1
	U701-11


	NetSW701_A2
	Pins
	SW701-A2


	NetSW701_B2
	Pins
	SW701-B2


	NetSW702_A2
	Pins
	SW702-A2


	NetSW702_B2
	Pins
	SW702-B2


	NetSW703_A2
	Pins
	SW703-A2


	NetSW703_B2
	Pins
	SW703-B2


	NetSW705_A2
	Pins
	SW705-A2


	NetSW705_B2
	Pins
	SW705-B2


	NetSW706_A2
	Pins
	SW706-A2


	NetSW706_B2
	Pins
	SW706-B2


	NetSW707_A2
	Pins
	SW707-A2


	NetSW707_B2
	Pins
	SW707-B2



	Ports
	BTN_SW0
	BTN_SW1
	BTN_SW2
	BTN_SW3
	BTN_SW4
	BTN_SW[4..0]
	Buzzer_PWM
	DIP_SW0
	DIP_SW1
	DIP_SW2
	DIP_SW3
	DIP_SW4
	DIP_SW5
	DIP_SW6
	DIP_SW7
	DIP_SW[7..0]
	I2C_oled
	I2C_oled.SCL
	I2C_oled.SDA
	LED0
	LED1
	LED2
	LED3
	LED4
	LED5
	LED6
	LED7
	LED[7..0]
	MCU_RST


	IMU.SchDoc(IMU)
	Components
	C801
	C801-1
	C801-2

	C802
	C802-1
	C802-2

	C803
	C803-1
	C803-2

	C804
	C804-1
	C804-2

	IC*801A
	IC*801-4
	IC*801-5
	IC*801-6
	IC*801-7
	IC*801-8
	IC*801-13
	IC*801-14
	IC*801-15
	IC*801-16
	IC*801-25

	IC*801B
	IC*801-21
	IC*801-22
	IC*801-23
	IC*801-24

	IC*801C
	IC*801-9
	IC*801-10
	IC*801-11
	IC*801-12


	Nets
	3v3
	Pins
	C801-1
	C802-1
	C803-2
	C804-2
	IC*801-5
	IC*801-7


	GND
	Pins
	C801-2
	C802-2
	C803-1
	C804-1
	IC*801-4
	IC*801-8
	IC*801-13
	IC*801-14
	IC*801-25


	NetIC*801_15
	Pins
	IC*801-15


	NetIC*801_16
	Pins
	IC*801-16


	NetIC*801_21
	Pins
	IC*801-21


	NetIC*801_23
	Pins
	IC*801-23


	NetIC*801_24
	Pins
	IC*801-24


	SPI_IMU.BUSY
	Ports
	SPI_IMU.BUSY


	SPI_IMU.CLK
	Pins
	IC*801-12

	Ports
	SPI_IMU.CLK


	SPI_IMU.IRQ
	Pins
	IC*801-22

	Ports
	SPI_IMU.IRQ


	SPI_IMU.MISO
	Pins
	IC*801-11

	Ports
	SPI_IMU.MISO


	SPI_IMU.MOSI
	Pins
	IC*801-10

	Ports
	SPI_IMU.MOSI


	SPI_IMU.NSS
	Pins
	IC*801-9

	Ports
	SPI_IMU.NSS


	SPI_IMU.RST
	Pins
	IC*801-6

	Ports
	SPI_IMU.RST



	Ports
	SPI_IMU
	SPI_IMU.BUSY
	SPI_IMU.CLK
	SPI_IMU.IRQ
	SPI_IMU.MISO
	SPI_IMU.MOSI
	SPI_IMU.NSS
	SPI_IMU.RST


	Wireless_module.SchDoc(Wireless)
	Components
	C901
	C901-1
	C901-2

	U901
	U901-1
	U901-2
	U901-3
	U901-4
	U901-5
	U901-6
	U901-7
	U901-8
	U901-9
	U901-10
	U901-11
	U901-12
	U901-13
	U901-14


	Nets
	3v3
	Pins
	C901-1
	U901-1


	GND
	Pins
	C901-2
	U901-2
	U901-7
	U901-8
	U901-14


	NetU901_12
	Pins
	U901-12


	NetU901_13
	Pins
	U901-13


	SPI_Wireless.BUSY
	Pins
	U901-10

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.BUSY


	SPI_Wireless.CLK
	Pins
	U901-5

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.CLK


	SPI_Wireless.IRQ
	Pins
	U901-11

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.IRQ


	SPI_Wireless.MISO
	Pins
	U901-3

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.MISO


	SPI_Wireless.MOSI
	Pins
	U901-4

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.MOSI


	SPI_Wireless.NSS
	Pins
	U901-6

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.NSS


	SPI_Wireless.RST
	Pins
	U901-9

	Ports
	SPI_Wireless.RST



	Ports
	SPI_Wireless
	SPI_Wireless.BUSY
	SPI_Wireless.CLK
	SPI_Wireless.IRQ
	SPI_Wireless.MISO
	SPI_Wireless.MOSI
	SPI_Wireless.NSS
	SPI_Wireless.RST


	SD_Card.SchDoc("SD CARD")
	Components
	C1001
	C1001-1
	C1001-2

	C1002
	C1002-1
	C1002-2

	J1001
	J1001-1
	J1001-2
	J1001-3
	J1001-4
	J1001-5
	J1001-6
	J1001-7
	J1001-8
	J1001-9
	J1001-10
	J1001-11
	J1001-12
	J1001-13

	R1001
	R1001-1
	R1001-2

	R1002
	R1002-1
	R1002-2

	R1003
	R1003-1
	R1003-2

	R1004
	R1004-1
	R1004-2

	R1005
	R1005-1
	R1005-2

	R1006
	R1006-1
	R1006-2


	Nets
	3v3
	Pins
	C1001-1
	C1002-1
	J1001-4
	R1001-1
	R1002-1
	R1003-1
	R1004-1
	R1005-1
	R1006-1


	GND
	Pins
	C1001-2
	C1002-2
	J1001-6
	J1001-9
	J1001-11
	J1001-12
	J1001-13


	SD_CARD.CD
	Pins
	J1001-10
	R1006-2

	Ports
	SD_CARD.CD


	SD_CARD.CLK
	Pins
	J1001-5

	Ports
	SD_CARD.CLK


	SD_CARD.CMD
	Pins
	J1001-3
	R1001-2

	Ports
	SD_CARD.CMD


	SD_CARD.D0
	Pins
	J1001-7
	R1002-2

	Ports
	SD_CARD.D0


	SD_CARD.D1
	Pins
	J1001-8
	R1003-2

	Ports
	SD_CARD.D1


	SD_CARD.D2
	Pins
	J1001-1
	R1004-2

	Ports
	SD_CARD.D2


	SD_CARD.D3
	Pins
	J1001-2
	R1005-2

	Ports
	SD_CARD.D3



	Ports
	SD_CARD
	SD_CARD.CD
	SD_CARD.CLK
	SD_CARD.CMD
	SD_CARD.D0
	SD_CARD.D1
	SD_CARD.D2
	SD_CARD.D3


	JTAG.SchDoc(JTAG)
	Components
	B1101
	B1101-1
	B1101-2
	B1101-3
	B1101-4
	B1101-5
	B1101-6
	B1101-7
	B1101-8
	B1101-9
	B1101-10

	B1102
	B1102-1
	B1102-2
	B1102-3
	B1102-4
	B1102-5
	B1102-6
	B1102-7
	B1102-8
	B1102-9
	B1102-10

	P1101
	P1101-1
	P1101-2
	P1101-3
	P1101-4
	P1101-5
	P1101-6
	P1101-7
	P1101-8
	P1101-9
	P1101-10
	P1101-11
	P1101-12
	P1101-13
	P1101-14

	R1101
	R1101-1
	R1101-2

	R1102
	R1102-1
	R1102-2

	R1103
	R1103-1
	R1103-2

	R1104
	R1104-1
	R1104-2

	R1105
	R1105-1
	R1105-2

	VCP_RX1101
	VCP_RX1101-1

	VCP_TX1101
	VCP_TX1101-1


	Nets
	3v3
	Pins
	P1101-3
	R1101-1
	R1102-1
	R1103-1
	R1104-1


	GND
	Pins
	B1101-3
	B1101-8
	B1102-3
	B1102-8
	P1101-5
	P1101-7
	R1105-1


	JTAG_connector.NRST
	Pins
	B1102-1
	B1102-10
	P1101-12
	R1103-2

	Ports
	JTAG_connector.NRST


	JTAG_connector.TCK
	Pins
	B1101-2
	B1101-9
	P1101-6
	R1102-2

	Ports
	JTAG_connector.TCK


	JTAG_connector.TDI
	Pins
	B1101-5
	B1101-6
	P1101-10
	R1104-2

	Ports
	JTAG_connector.TDI


	JTAG_connector.TDO
	Pins
	B1101-4
	B1101-7
	P1101-8

	Ports
	JTAG_connector.TDO


	JTAG_connector.TMS
	Pins
	B1101-1
	B1101-10
	P1101-4
	R1101-2

	Ports
	JTAG_connector.TMS


	NetB1102_2
	Pins
	B1102-2
	B1102-9


	NetP1101_1
	Pins
	P1101-1


	NetP1101_2
	Pins
	P1101-2


	NetP1101_9
	Pins
	P1101-9


	NetP1101_11
	Pins
	P1101-11
	R1105-2


	T_VCP_RX
	Pins
	B1102-5
	B1102-6
	P1101-13
	VCP_RX1101-1

	NetLabels
	T_VCP_RX

	Ports
	T_VCP_RX


	T_VCP_TX
	Pins
	B1102-4
	B1102-7
	P1101-14
	VCP_TX1101-1

	NetLabels
	T_VCP_TX

	Ports
	T_VCP_TX



	Ports
	JTAG_connector
	JTAG_connector.NRST
	JTAG_connector.TCK
	JTAG_connector.TDI
	JTAG_connector.TDO
	JTAG_connector.TMS
	Virtual_UART
	Virtual_UART.RX
	Virtual_UART.TX


	Power.SchDoc(Power)
	Power_Connector.SchDoc("Power Connector")
	Components
	J1201
	J1201-1
	J1201-2
	J1201-3
	J1201-4
	J1201-5
	J1201-6
	J1201-7
	J1201-8
	J1201-9
	J1201-10
	J1201-11
	J1201-12
	J1201-13
	J1201-14
	J1201-15
	J1201-16
	J1201-17
	J1201-18
	J1201-19
	J1201-20
	J1201-21
	J1201-22
	J1201-23
	J1201-24


	Nets
	5V
	Pins
	J1201-1
	J1201-2
	J1201-3
	J1201-4

	NetLabels
	5V
	5V
	5V

	Ports
	5V


	24V
	Pins
	J1201-9
	J1201-10
	J1201-11
	J1201-12
	J1201-13
	J1201-14
	J1201-15
	J1201-16

	NetLabels
	24V
	24V
	24V

	Ports
	24V


	GND
	Pins
	J1201-5
	J1201-6
	J1201-7
	J1201-8
	J1201-17
	J1201-18
	J1201-19
	J1201-20
	J1201-21
	J1201-22
	J1201-23
	J1201-24

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND

	Ports
	GND



	Ports
	5V
	24V
	GND


	Components
	C1301
	C1301-1
	C1301-2

	C1302
	C1302-1
	C1302-2

	C1303
	C1303-1
	C1303-2

	C1304
	C1304-1
	C1304-2

	D1301
	D1301-1
	D1301-2

	D1302
	D1302-1
	D1302-2

	D1303
	D1303-1
	D1303-2

	R1301
	R1301-1
	R1301-2

	R1302
	R1302-1
	R1302-2

	R1303
	R1303-1
	R1303-2

	U1301
	U1301-1
	U1301-2
	U1301-3
	U1301-4


	Nets
	3v3
	Pins
	C1302-1
	C1303-1
	R1303-1
	U1301-2
	U1301-4


	5v
	Pins
	C1301-1
	R1302-1
	U1301-3


	24v
	Pins
	C1304-1
	R1301-1


	GND
	Pins
	C1301-2
	C1302-2
	C1303-2
	C1304-2
	D1301-1
	D1302-1
	D1303-1
	U1301-1


	NetD1301_2
	Pins
	D1301-2
	R1301-2


	NetD1302_2
	Pins
	D1302-2
	R1302-2


	NetD1303_2
	Pins
	D1303-2
	R1303-2




	Extra_connectors.SchDoc(Extra_connectors)
	Components
	B1401
	B1401-1
	B1401-2
	B1401-3
	B1401-4
	B1401-5
	B1401-6
	B1401-7
	B1401-8
	B1401-9
	B1401-10

	P1401
	P1401-1
	P1401-2
	P1401-3
	P1401-4
	P1401-5

	P1402
	P1402-1
	P1402-2
	P1402-3
	P1402-4
	P1402-5
	P1402-6


	Nets
	3v3
	Pins
	P1401-5
	P1402-3


	5v
	Pins
	P1401-4


	GND
	Pins
	B1401-3
	B1401-8
	P1401-1
	P1402-1


	I2C_extra.SCL
	Pins
	B1401-4
	B1401-7
	P1401-2

	Ports
	I2C_extra.SCL


	I2C_extra.SDA
	Pins
	B1401-5
	B1401-6
	P1401-3

	Ports
	I2C_extra.SDA


	NetP1402_2
	Pins
	P1402-2


	NetP1402_6
	Pins
	P1402-6


	STM_RX
	Pins
	B1401-2
	B1401-9
	P1402-4

	NetLabels
	STM_RX

	Ports
	STM_RX


	STM_TX
	Pins
	B1401-1
	B1401-10
	P1402-5

	NetLabels
	STM_TX

	Ports
	STM_TX



	Ports
	I2C_extra
	I2C_extra.SCL
	I2C_extra.SDA
	UART_extra
	UART_extra.RX
	UART_extra.TX


	Components
	Fid1
	Fid2
	Fid3
	MH1
	MH1-1

	MH2
	MH2-1

	MH3
	MH3-1

	MH4
	MH4-1

	MH5
	MH5-1

	MH6
	MH6-1

	S1

	Nets
	BTN_SW[4..0]
	BTN_SW0
	BTN_SW1
	BTN_SW2
	BTN_SW3
	BTN_SW4

	DIP_SW[7..0]
	DIP_SW0
	DIP_SW1
	DIP_SW2
	DIP_SW3
	DIP_SW4
	DIP_SW5
	DIP_SW6
	DIP_SW7

	LED[7..0]
	LED0
	LED1
	LED2
	LED3
	LED4
	LED5
	LED6
	LED7

	Buzzer_PWM_1
	CAN_COM.RXD_1
	CAN_COM.TXD_1
	Encoder_Enable_1
	Encoder_LB.A_1
	Encoder_LB.B_1
	Encoder_LF.A_1
	Encoder_LF.B_1
	Encoder_RB.A_1
	Encoder_RB.B_1
	Encoder_RF.A_1
	Encoder_RF.B_1
	I2C1.SCL_1
	I2C1.SDA_1
	I2C2.SCL_1
	I2C2.SDA_1
	JTAG.NRST_1
	JTAG.TCK_1
	JTAG.TDI_1
	JTAG.TDO_1
	JTAG.TMS_1
	MCU_RST_1
	Motor_driver.BRK_1
	Motor_driver.CS_1
	Motor_driver.Current_1
	Motor_driver.DIR_1
	Motor_driver.FAULT_1
	Motor_driver.PWM_1
	NetMH1_1
	Pins
	MH1-1


	NetMH2_1
	Pins
	MH2-1


	NetMH3_1
	Pins
	MH3-1


	NetMH4_1
	Pins
	MH4-1


	NetMH5_1
	Pins
	MH5-1


	NetMH6_1
	Pins
	MH6-1


	SD_CARD1.CD_1
	SD_CARD1.CLK_1
	SD_CARD1.CMD_1
	SD_CARD1.D0_1
	SD_CARD1.D1_1
	SD_CARD1.D2_1
	SD_CARD1.D3_1
	SPI1.BUSY_1
	SPI1.CLK_1
	SPI1.IRQ_1
	SPI1.MISO_1
	SPI1.MOSI_1
	SPI1.NSS_1
	SPI1.RST_1
	SPI4.BUSY_1
	SPI4.CLK_1
	SPI4.IRQ_1
	SPI4.MISO_1
	SPI4.MOSI_1
	SPI4.NSS_1
	SPI4.RST_1
	SPI5.CLK_1
	SPI5.MISO_1
	SPI5.MOSI_1
	UART5.RX_1
	UART5.TX_1
	UART8.RX_1
	UART8.TX_1




